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Memo 

To: City Council 

From: Laura Soper 

Subject: Deferral of Revolving Loan Repayment – Shamrock Hospitality Group, LLC 

Date: 3/30/20 

 

At my department’s request, we would like to defer the Revolving loan repayment terms and accrual of 

interest for Shamrock Hospitality Group, LLC until a time that the COVID-19 pandemic has reached its 

conclusion and restaurants are allowed to offer dine-in service. In discussion with the borrower, he 

offered the ability to officially begin repayment of the loan 12 months after the announcement of the 

end of the mandated restaurant dine-in closures. This term is based partly on the deferrals that many 

banks are offering to their clients in relation to the COVID-19 outbreak. Included with this submission is 

their current amortization schedule. Loan repayments are currently due on the 1st day of each month. 

The borrower feels comfortable with re-starting repayment 12 full months after Governor Hogan makes 

the announcement that dine-in service may resume. This would allow for them time to build up their 

reserves.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   

                           

                        
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Enter values Instructions

99,953.59$                

3.400%

7

8/15/2019

1,338.81$                 

84

84

-$                          

12,506.72$                

No. Payment Date

Beginning 

Balance Scheduled Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

1 8/15/2019 99,953.59$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,055.61$          283.20$            98,897.98$             

2 9/15/2019 98,897.98$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,058.60$          280.21$            97,839.38$             

3 10/15/2019 97,839.38$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,061.60$          277.21$            96,777.77$             

4 11/15/2019 96,777.77$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,064.61$          274.20$            95,713.17$             

5 12/15/2019 95,713.17$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,067.63$          271.19$            94,645.54$             

6 1/15/2020 94,645.54$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,070.65$          268.16$            93,574.89$             

7 2/15/2020 93,574.89$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,073.68$          265.13$            92,501.20$             

8 3/15/2020 92,501.20$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,076.73$          262.09$            91,424.48$             

9 4/15/2020 91,424.48$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,079.78$          259.04$            90,344.70$             

10 5/15/2020 90,344.70$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,082.84$          255.98$            89,261.86$             

11 6/15/2020 89,261.86$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,085.90$          252.91$            88,175.96$             

12 7/15/2020 88,175.96$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,088.98$          249.83$            87,086.98$             

13 8/15/2020 87,086.98$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,092.07$          246.75$            85,994.91$             

14 9/15/2020 85,994.91$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,095.16$          243.65$            84,899.75$             

15 10/15/2020 84,899.75$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,098.26$          240.55$            83,801.49$             

16 11/15/2020 83,801.49$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,101.38$          237.44$            82,700.11$             

17 12/15/2020 82,700.11$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,104.50$          234.32$            81,595.62$             

18 1/15/2021 81,595.62$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,107.63$          231.19$            80,487.99$             

19 2/15/2021 80,487.99$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,110.76$          228.05$            79,377.23$             

20 3/15/2021 79,377.23$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,113.91$          224.90$            78,263.31$             

21 4/15/2021 78,263.31$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,117.07$          221.75$            77,146.25$             

22 5/15/2021 77,146.25$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,120.23$          218.58$            76,026.02$             

23 6/15/2021 76,026.02$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,123.41$          215.41$            74,902.61$             

24 7/15/2021 74,902.61$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,126.59$          212.22$            73,776.02$             

25 8/15/2021 73,776.02$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,129.78$          209.03$            72,646.24$             

26 9/15/2021 72,646.24$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,132.98$          205.83$            71,513.26$             

27 10/15/2021 71,513.26$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,136.19$          202.62$            70,377.06$             

28 11/15/2021 70,377.06$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,139.41$          199.40$            69,237.65$             

29 12/15/2021 69,237.65$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,142.64$          196.17$            68,095.01$             

30 1/15/2022 68,095.01$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,145.88$          192.94$            66,949.14$             

31 2/15/2022 66,949.14$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,149.12$          189.69$            65,800.01$             

32 3/15/2022 65,800.01$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,152.38$          186.43$            64,647.63$             

33 4/15/2022 64,647.63$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,155.64$          183.17$            63,491.99$             

34 5/15/2022 63,491.99$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,158.92$          179.89$            62,333.07$             

35 6/15/2022 62,333.07$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,162.20$          176.61$            61,170.87$             

36 7/15/2022 61,170.87$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,165.50$          173.32$            60,005.37$             

37 8/15/2022 60,005.37$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,168.80$          170.02$            58,836.57$             

38 9/15/2022 58,836.57$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,172.11$          166.70$            57,664.46$             

39 10/15/2022 57,664.46$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,175.43$          163.38$            56,489.03$             

40 11/15/2022 56,489.03$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,178.76$          160.05$            55,310.27$             

41 12/15/2022 55,310.27$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,182.10$          156.71$            54,128.17$             

42 1/15/2023 54,128.17$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,185.45$          153.36$            52,942.72$             

43 2/15/2023 52,942.72$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,188.81$          150.00$            51,753.91$             

44 3/15/2023 51,753.91$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,192.18$          146.64$            50,561.73$             

45 4/15/2023 50,561.73$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,195.55$          143.26$            49,366.18$             

46 5/15/2023 49,366.18$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,198.94$          139.87$            48,167.24$             

Total interest

Must be between 1 and 30 years.

If your extra payments vary, enter them in the table below.

Start date of loan

Optional extra payments

Scheduled monthly payment

Scheduled number of payments

Total of early payments

Loan Calculator with Extra Payments

Loan amount

Annual interest rate

Loan period in years

Actual number of payments



No. Payment Date

Beginning 

Balance Scheduled Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance

47 6/15/2023 48,167.24$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,202.34$          136.47$            46,964.90$             

48 7/15/2023 46,964.90$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,205.75$          133.07$            45,759.15$             

49 8/15/2023 45,759.15$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,209.16$          129.65$            44,549.99$             

50 9/15/2023 44,549.99$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,212.59$          126.22$            43,337.40$             

51 10/15/2023 43,337.40$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,216.02$          122.79$            42,121.38$             

52 11/15/2023 42,121.38$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,219.47$          119.34$            40,901.91$             

53 12/15/2023 40,901.91$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,222.92$          115.89$            39,678.98$             

54 1/15/2024 39,678.98$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,226.39$          112.42$            38,452.59$             

55 2/15/2024 38,452.59$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,229.86$          108.95$            37,222.73$             

56 3/15/2024 37,222.73$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,233.35$          105.46$            35,989.38$             

57 4/15/2024 35,989.38$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,236.84$          101.97$            34,752.54$             

58 5/15/2024 34,752.54$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,240.35$          98.47$              33,512.19$             

59 6/15/2024 33,512.19$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,243.86$          94.95$              32,268.33$             

60 7/15/2024 32,268.33$         1,338.81$             -$                  1,338.81$          1,247.39$          91.43$              31,020.94$             

61 8/15/2024 31,020.94$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,250.92$      87.89$           29,770.02$         

62 9/15/2024 29,770.02$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,254.46$      84.35$           28,515.56$         

63 10/15/2024 28,515.56$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,258.02$      80.79$           27,257.54$         

64 11/15/2024 27,257.54$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,261.58$      77.23$           25,995.95$         

65 12/15/2024 25,995.95$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,265.16$      73.66$           24,730.80$         

66 1/15/2025 24,730.80$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,268.74$      70.07$           23,462.05$         

67 2/15/2025 23,462.05$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,272.34$      66.48$           22,189.72$         

68 3/15/2025 22,189.72$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,275.94$      62.87$           20,913.77$         

69 4/15/2025 20,913.77$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,279.56$      59.26$           19,634.22$         

70 5/15/2025 19,634.22$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,283.18$      55.63$           18,351.03$         

71 6/15/2025 18,351.03$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,286.82$      51.99$           17,064.22$         

72 7/15/2025 17,064.22$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,290.46$      48.35$           15,773.75$         

73 8/15/2025 15,773.75$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,294.12$      44.69$           14,479.63$         

74 9/15/2025 14,479.63$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,297.79$      41.03$           13,181.84$         

75 10/15/2025 13,181.84$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,301.46$      37.35$           11,880.38$         

76 11/15/2025 11,880.38$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,305.15$      33.66$           10,575.23$         

77 12/15/2025 10,575.23$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,308.85$      29.96$           9,266.38$           

78 1/15/2026 9,266.38$        1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,312.56$      26.25$           7,953.82$           

79 2/15/2026 7,953.82$        1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,316.28$      22.54$           6,637.54$           

80 3/15/2026 6,637.54$        1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,320.01$      18.81$           5,317.53$           

81 4/15/2026 5,317.53$        1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,323.75$      15.07$           3,993.79$           

82 5/15/2026 3,993.79$        1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,327.50$      11.32$           2,666.29$           

83 6/15/2026 2,666.29$        1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,331.26$      7.55$             1,335.03$           

84 7/15/2026 1,335.03$        1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,335.03$      3.78$             (0.00)$                 

85 8/15/2026 (0.00)$             1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,338.81$      (0.00)$            (1,338.81)$          

86 9/15/2026 (1,338.81)$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,342.61$      (3.79)$            (2,681.42)$          

87 10/15/2026 (2,681.42)$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,346.41$      (7.60)$            (4,027.83)$          

88 11/15/2026 (4,027.83)$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,350.23$      (11.41)$          (5,378.06)$          

89 12/15/2026 (5,378.06)$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,354.05$      (15.24)$          (6,732.11)$          

90 1/15/2027 (6,732.11)$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,357.89$      (19.07)$          (8,089.99)$          

91 2/15/2027 (8,089.99)$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,361.73$      (22.92)$          (9,451.73)$          

92 3/15/2027 (9,451.73)$      1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,365.59$      (26.78)$          (10,817.32)$        

93 4/15/2027 (10,817.32)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,369.46$      (30.65)$          (12,186.78)$        

94 5/15/2027 (12,186.78)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,373.34$      (34.53)$          (13,560.13)$        

95 6/15/2027 (13,560.13)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,377.23$      (38.42)$          (14,937.36)$        

96 7/15/2027 (14,937.36)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,381.14$      (42.32)$          (16,318.50)$        

97 8/15/2027 (16,318.50)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,385.05$      (46.24)$          (17,703.54)$        

98 9/15/2027 (17,703.54)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,388.97$      (50.16)$          (19,092.52)$        

99 10/15/2027 (19,092.52)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,392.91$      (54.10)$          (20,485.43)$        

100 11/15/2027 (20,485.43)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,396.86$      (58.04)$          (21,882.28)$        

101 12/15/2027 (21,882.28)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,400.81$      (62.00)$          (23,283.09)$        

102 1/15/2028 (23,283.09)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,404.78$      (65.97)$          (24,687.88)$        

103 2/15/2028 (24,687.88)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,408.76$      (69.95)$          (26,096.64)$        

104 3/15/2028 (26,096.64)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,412.75$      (73.94)$          (27,509.39)$        

105 4/15/2028 (27,509.39)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,416.76$      (77.94)$          (28,926.15)$        

106 5/15/2028 (28,926.15)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,420.77$      (81.96)$          (30,346.92)$        

107 6/15/2028 (30,346.92)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,424.80$      (85.98)$          (31,771.72)$        

108 7/15/2028 (31,771.72)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,428.83$      (90.02)$          (33,200.55)$        

109 8/15/2028 (33,200.55)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,432.88$      (94.07)$          (34,633.43)$        

110 9/15/2028 (34,633.43)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,436.94$      (98.13)$          (36,070.37)$        

111 10/15/2028 (36,070.37)$    1,338.81$          -$               1,338.81$       1,441.01$      (102.20)$        (37,511.38)$        




